Form 6

Construction Lien Act, 1983

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT

Under Section 32 of the Lien Act

Ferndale Park located at 146 Ferndale Dr S, Barrie, ON L4N 6Y6

Eastview Park located at 453 Grove Street E. Barrie, ON L4M 2N5

(street address and city, town, etc. or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises) This is to certify the contract for the following improvement:

FIN2022-153T Pickleball Construction and Tennis Court Replacement

to the above premises was substantially performed on: <i>Wednesday, October 19, 2022</i> (<i>date substantially performed</i>)	
Date certificate signed:	Wednesday, October 19, 2022
	John Shank, OALA, Landscape Planning Limited
	(Landscape Architects)
	(payment certifier, where there is one)
	(owner, where there is no payment certifier)
	(owner, where there is no payment certiner)
	(contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner:	The Corporation of the City of Barrie
Address for service:	70 Collier Street, Barrie ON L4M 4T5
Name of contractor:	Latitude 67
Address for service:	3440 17 th Sideroad, King City ON L7B 1K4
Name of Payment Certifier:	Landscape Planning Limited
-	(Landscape Architects)
Address:	95 Mural Street, Suite 207, Richmond Hill, ON, L4K 3M8
(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)	

A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

(where liens attach to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien: (where liens do not attach to premises)

The Corporation of the City of Barrie, 70 Collier Street, Barrie ON L4M 4T5